12-22-1998 FORM PTO-1984 1-31-82 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100862690 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: ts or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Richter & Associes Inc. Name: ARCON CANADA LTEE Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 12345 Metropolitain Blvd. East. X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Montreal(Quebec) State: Canada Zip: H1B 5R3 Execution Date: August 28, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,331,765 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached \( \square\) Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:..... document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Bednarek 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 70.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 700 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 20005 City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true

document.

Michael D. Bednarek Name of Person Signing MMM

rect and any and ched copy is a true copy of the original

Date: December 8, 1998

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1

OMB No. 0861-0011 (emp. 4/94)

12/21/1998 SSMIT of FC:581

**REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0734** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, RICHTER & ASSOCIES INC., acting in its capacity as trustee in the matter of the bankruptcy of A.B.P. Products Inc./Produits A.B.P. inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 12345 Metropolitain Blvd. East, Montreal, Quebec, H1B 5R3, Canada, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARCON CANADA LTÉE, whose full post office address is 12345 Metropolitain Blvd. East, Montreal, Quebec, H1B 5R3, Canada, its successors and assigns forever, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the registered patents listed in the attached Schedule A.

## RICHTER & ASSOCIES INC.

Acting in its capacity as trustee in the matter of the bankruptcy of A.B.P. Products Inc.

**Yves Vincent** 

The undersigned ARCON CANADA LTÉE, whose principal place of business is 12345 Metropolitain Blvd. East, Montreal, Quebec, H1B 5R3, Canada, hereby accepts the above assignment.

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

ARCON CANADA LTÉE

Per: Michel Gauthier, President

**RECORDED: 12/08/1998** 

DULY SWORN BEFORE ME ON 1998

IN MONTREAL, CANADA

PATENT **REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0735**